ndia.com

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 20162-20163/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in CCCA No.232/2004,CCCA No.258/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.RAMCHANDRA REDDY(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN'S COOP HNG.STY.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20592-20595 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Uday Joshi, Adv.

SLP ..CC 20592-20595 Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr Adv.

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, SrR. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vinita, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

2

Mr. R.Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained

by all concerned until further orders.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy and Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,

advocates waive service for their respective respondents.

Notice shall now go to the un-represented respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master