## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6709-6710/2012

D.RAMCHANDRA REDDY(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN'S COOP HNG.STY.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6711-6714 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv
Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv
Mr. Saqub, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) Nos.6709-6710/2012

Despite specific directions and reasonable opportunity, no steps have been taken for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.18 and 20 till date.

Item No.31

-2-

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, no steps have been taken against the unserved respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 10 (common in both the SLPs) and respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No.6709/2012.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.2 and 13 (common in both the matters) and respondent Nos.17, 25 and 26 in SLP(C) No.6709/2012 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.6 to 9, 11 and 12 (common in both the matters) and respondent Nos.16, 21 to 24 in SLP(C) No.6709/2012 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date. SLP(C) No. 6711-6714 of 2012

Deleted.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR