COURT NO.11 SUPREMECOURTOF

SECTION XIIA I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-16/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6711-6714/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011 in CCCA No. 232/2004, CCCA No. 258/2004 and 17/12/2007 in CCCA No. 232/2004 and CCCA No.258/2004 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

K. AMARENDER REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

WOMAN'S COOP HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

(For impleadment)

Date: 17/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

By Interlocutory Application Nos. 13-16 of 2012, a prayer has been made to implead the applicant as party respondent in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 6711-6714 of 2012.

Let the Interlocutory Applications be served to learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and place the matters after one week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2015.02.18 08:24:37 IST Reason:

> (VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com